Distributor of Pericom Semiconductor Corp.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of PT7C4563UEX - IC RTC CLK/CALENDAR I2C 8-MSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Pericom Semiconductor Corp.Pericom Semiconductor Corp.
PT7C4563UEXPT7C4563UEX

TA=25°C
• Operating range: 1.7V to 5.5V
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
PT7C4563PE Lead free 8-Pin DIP
PT7C4563WE Lead free and Green 8-Pin SOIC
PT7C4563UE Lead free and Green 8-Pin MSOP
PT7C4563LE Lead free and Green 8-Pin TSSOP
Description
The PT7C4563 serial real-time clock is a low-power
clock/calendar with a programmable square-wave output.
Address and data are transferred serially via a 2-wire
bidirectional bus. The clock/calendar provides seconds,
minutes, hours, day, date, month, and year information.
The date at the end of the month is automatically
adjusted for months with fewer than 31 days, including
corrections for leap year. The clock operates in the 24-
hour format indicator.
Table 1 shows the basic functions of PT7C4563. More
details are shown in section: overview of functions.
Table 1. Basic functions of PT7C4563
Item Function PT7C4563
Source: Crystal: 32.768kHz √
Oscillator enable/disable - 1 Oscillator
Oscillator fail detect √
12-hour  -
Time display
24-hour  √
Century bit √
2 Time
Time count chain enable/disable √
3 Interrupt Alarm interrupt √
4 Programmable square wave output (Hz) 1, 32, 1.024k, 32.768k
2-wire I2C bus √
5
Communicat
ion Burst mode -
Write protection -
External clock test mode √ 6 Control
Power-on reset override √
                             2 / 21                             2 / 21
Distributor of Pericom Semiconductor Corp.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of PT7C4563UEX - IC RTC CLK/CALENDAR I2C 8-MSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
PT0333(09/09)                            Ver: 0
2